CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

December 14, 2021

٨	ganda	Item:	4.0
А	genaa	item:	4.9

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Livermore Valley

Joint Unified School District (LVJUSD) and Chabot-Las Positas Community

College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas will provide formalized field experience opportunities with the LVJUSD to place college students at various school sites, in classrooms for work-based learning lab hours, required for students enrolled in ECE 10 – Introduction to Elementary Teaching. The goals of this MOU is to give college students the opportunity to observe/volunteer in an Elementary School Classroom, gain understanding and knowledge of elementary teaching, for the required course lab hours, and to provide networking opportunities that will support students as they continue working towards their academic and career goals in education.

This MOU is effective on December 14, 2021 and will remain in effect unless terminated in writing by one of the listed parties.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Livermore Valley Unified School District (LVJUSD) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the MOU on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED